IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA

ZONA GARY L. HARRISON CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT

THE STATE OF ARIZONA.

CAUSE NO. CR-20202471423 PM 5: 04

Plaintiff,

DIRECT INDICMENT

REMAND

D: WANDELL, DEPUTY

VS.

001-JOHN CHRISTIAN HANSEN II

297-GJ-279

Defendant(s).

CR20202717 -001

The grand jurors of the County of Pima, in the name of the State of Arizona, and by its authority accuse JOHN CHRISTIAN HANSEN II, and charge that in Pima County:

COUNT ONE: MOLESTATION OF CHILD, A DANGEROUS CRIME AGAINST CHILDREN, A CLASS TWO FELONY

On or about the 1st day of January, 2014, through the 22nd day of July, 2014, JOHN CHRISTIAN HANSEN II committed molestation of a child, by intentionally or knowingly engaging in sexual contact with Z.K., a minor under fifteen years of age, or causing Z.K. to engage in sexual contact, by BY CAUSING HER TO TOUCH HIS PENIS, in violation of A.R.S. § 13-1410A.

Marana Police Dept: 20060689

Known AKA's:

JOHN CHRISTIAN HANSEN(1)

BARBARA LAWALL

PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY

By:

Dated:

11-23-30

TRUE BILL

Foreperson of the Grand Jury

ŋ